## **Sample Ballot**

communications systems and facilities. If

sales and use tax within Kittitas County by

Should this proposition be approved?

two-tenths of one percent.

Yes

No

approved, the proposition would increase the

0	April 2024 Special Election April 23,2024 Kittitas Cou nty, Washin gton	Precinct KITT STY0041 Page 1 of 2		
	To Vote: Please use a black or blue ink pen to mark your ballot. Completely fill in the box next to your choice.	County Measure		
	Vote for only one option. Marking both boxes rs an overvote and will not be counted.	Kittitas County Proposition No. 1  KITTCOM Emergency Communications and Facilities Sales and Use Tax		
	Change your mind? Draw a line through the response area and your choice, you may then make another selection.	The Kittitas County Board of Commissioners adopted Resolution No. 2023-224, concerning an		
	Need a new ballot? Destroyed, damaged or lost your ballot? You can contact us to request a Replacement Ballot - (509) 962-7503 or elections@ co. kittitas.wa.us	emergency communication systems and facilities sales and use tax. As authorized by RCW 82.14.420, these funds would only be used by KITTCOM to pay for costs associated with		
	Get it back in time! In order for your ballot to be counted it must be postmorked by Election Day - April 23rd, or deposited in a ballot drop box by 8:00pm Election Night.	financing, design, acquisition, construction, equipping, operating, maintaining, remodeling, repairing, reequipping, and improvement of emergency		

Drop Box Locations open for this Election:

Kittitas County Courthouse- Ellensburg Learn more about voting centers and accessible voting equipment at: www.bit.lylr'oteKittitasCo

Want to know who donates to campaigns? To view contributors for measures, visit the Public Disclosure Commission at:www.pdc.wa.gov or call toll free: (877)

Ronald

Roslyn

Easton Cle Elum

Thorp

601-2828

Kittitas

CWU . SURC

South Cle Elum

## **Sample Ballot**

April 2024 Special Election
April 23,2024
Kittitas County Washington

Kittitas County, Washington

Precinct KITT STY0041

Page 2 of 2

## City Measure

City of Roslyn
Proposition No. 1

Levy to Support Public Safety, Combat Inflation, and Replenish Reserves

The Roslyn City Council adopted Resolution No. 24-003, concerning funding for public safety, to combat inflation and replenish reserves.

This proposition would help fund public safety services for residents, combat inflation and replenish City reserves. It authorizes a maximum regular property tax rate for collection in 2025 of \$1.26 per \$1,000 of assessed valuation (an approximately \$.48 per \$1,000 increase). The 2025 levy amount will be used to compute the limitations for subsequent levies under chapter 84.55 RCW. Low income seniors, disabled veterans and others with disabilities may be exempt from the increase under RCW 84.36.381.

Should this proposition be approved: